

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 3530 of 2019

Brikodar Mahto @ Virkodhar Mahto @ Abhishek.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand

Opp. Party

.....

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

.....

4/13.01.2020 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the informant as O.P. No. 2 in this case, during course of the day.

Issue notice to newly impleaded O.P. No. 2 to show cause as to why this application be not admitted and/or disposed of at this stage itself, for which requisite etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as through Ordinary process, must be filed within one week, failing which, this application as against O.P. No. 2, shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

Till further orders, further proceedings of G.R. Case No. 1112 of 2019, arising out of Silli (Muri) P.S. Case No. 61 of 2019, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Ranchi shall remain stayed so far as this petitioner is concerned.

(Ananda Sen, J)